AMENDMENTS 
§1.A. ADD NEW SUBSECTION: For any four-year educational institution with a total student head 
count of fewer than 7,000 students, 'major capital outlay project' shall mean a project for instruction 
and general or research purposes costing twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) or more.  

§1.E. ADD: In determining the appropriateness of a match waiver, the department shall consider the 
proportional financial impact of the required match on the institution's total annual operating budget. 
For institutions located in rural areas or those with limited bonding capacity, the department may